
Bristol City Council Lord Mayor’s Diary 
for weeks beginning 24 April 2023  

Please note that the Lord Mayor’s diary is subject to change at short notice. 
 
Monday 24 April 
 

• Meeting with the Director Management of Place 
• Lord Mayor's Agenda Briefing - Annual Full Council 
• Deputy Lord Mayor - The Gabblers Club Grand Speeches and Final  

 
Tuesday 25 April 
 

• Downs Committee Meeting 
 
Wednesday 26 April 
 

• HMS Prince of Wales Visit - Scotland 
 

Thursday 27 April 
 

• HMS Prince of Wales Visit - Scotland 
 

Friday 28 April 
 
No engagements 
 
Saturday 29 April   
 

• Shirehampton Markets & SCAF (Shirehampton Community Action 
Forum) -King Charles III Coronation Celebration 

• Former Lord Mayor - Freemasons of Bristol - Unveiling of two portraits 
 
Sunday 30 April   
 
No engagements 
 
Monday 01 May  
 
No engagements 
 
Tuesday 02 May    
 
No engagements 
 
Wednesday 03 May   
 

• Royal Garden Party – Buckingham Place  



 
Thursday 04 May   
 

• Citizenship Ceremony 
 

Friday 05 May   
 

• Schools of Sanctuary Awards – Mansion House  
• Mayor Making Ceremony Rehearsal 

 
Saturday 06 May   
 

• Bristol Bears v Gloucester Ashton Gate  
 
Sunday 07 May   
 

• Bristol Cathedral Civic Coronation Evensong 
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